() ()	08-10-2000			
RECOL	101428910 . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Amoco Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes x no Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement x Merger Change of Name 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive P.O. Box 87703 Chicago, Illinois 60680-0703			
Execution Date: December 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
BP Amoco Corporation Attn: Docket Clerk Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive P.O. Box 87703 Chicago, Illinois 60680-0703	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
of the original document. Robert A. Yesukevich Name of person signing Total number of pages 8/09/2000 NTHAI1 00000220 09191399 40.00 0P	Signature Signature Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 14, 2000			
1 FC:581 i:\law\lawdept\yesu\ray2000\pat appl\38328\Namechange.doc				
	PATENT			

REEL: 010974 FRAME: 0477

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office, Articles of Amendment for:

AMOCO CORPORATION

and said Articles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

BP AMOCO CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment is December 31, 1998.

In Witness Whereas, I have hereunco set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Thirty-first day of December , 1998.

SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State





			ARTICLE II Manne	er of Adoption and Vote			
Stri	e inapplicab	le section:					
	SECTION 1	This amendment was add	pted by the Board of Directors o	r incorporators and shareholder action was not required.			
 SECTION 2 The shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect to the amendment adopted the proposed amendment. The amendment was adopted by: A. Vote of such shareholders during a meeting called by the Board of Directors. The result of such vote is as follows: 							
		Shares entitled t	o vote.				
		Number of share	is represented at the meeting.				
		Shares voted in	favor.				
		Shares voted ag	ainst.	-			
		B. Written consent executo	ed on December 31,	, 19 <u>98</u> and signed by all such shareholders.			
	ARTICLE III Compliance with Legal Requirements						
	The mann with the p	er of the adoption of the rovisions of the Act, the	Articles of Amendment and I Articles of Incorporation, and	he vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal compliance the By-Laws of the Corporation.			
	I hereby	verify, subject to the pe	erialties of perjury, that the s $\frac{1998}{1}$	statements contained herein are true, this <u>31st</u> day of			
_	ture of current	office	M-	Printed name of officer STEPHEN F. GATES			
Office	r's title			-			

, STATE	STATE OF INDIANA Cfile of the Secretary of State
	I have certify that this is a guerand complete copy of the page docunients(s) as tiled in this office DATED <u>3-112</u> , 19 99 <u>Les Arnes State</u> By This Candication Stamp replaces our previous Certification System

PATENT REEL: 010974 FRAME: 0479

ART ART	TICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE	SECRETAR'S OF STATE
State	Form 38333 (R7 / 4-95) wed by State Board of Accounts 1995	CORPORATION'S DIVISION 302 W. Washington St., Rm. E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Telephone: (317) 232-6576
	Use 8 1/2" x 11" white paper for inserts. Present original and one copy to address in upper right hand corner of this form. Please TYPE or PRINT.	ND Indiana Code 23-1-38-1 et sec ND Filing Fee: \$30.00
	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF:	ARY OF STATE
Name of Corporation		
The undersigned office.	ns of:	······································
Indiana Busi as amended (her	red to as the "Corporation") existing pursuant to the provisions of: (indicate appropriate act) iness Corporation Law II Indiana Professional Corporation Act of 1983 reinafter referred to as the "Act"), desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating amo pration, certify the following facts:	
SECTION 1 The da	ARTICLE Amendment(s)	
June 18, 1		
BP Anoco C	orporation	
SECTION 3 The exact text of Art	ticle(s) I & IX	
of Incorporation is n	ow as follows:	of the Articles
	ARTICLE I	ns 186
	Name of Corporation	CORTER 93 DEC SUE A
		ion
		SUE ATHE GILR
	ARTICLEIX	ROY DI
	The Board of Directors of the Corporation	- ω
	The Board of Directors shall consist of a minim	um of
	one (1) member and a maximum of six (6) member	s, the
	actual nilmber of the members to be fixed from time to	
	by resolution of the Board of Directors. The Board Directors shall be elected by a plurality of the votes	
	annual meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation	called
	for that purpose. A decrease in the number of directors not shorten an incumbent director's term.	s shall
	not shorten an medinoent director's term.	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	r and the state of	
	(Continued on the reverse side)	PATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010974 FRAME: 0480